PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Rhone-Poulenc Rorer Pharmaceuticals Inc.	12/15/1999

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aventis Pharmaceuticals Products Inc.	
Street Address:	300 Somerset Corporate Boulevard	
City:	Bridgewater	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08807	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10357240

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)231-2626

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 908-231-2551

Email: maribel.mendez@sanofi-aventis.com

Correspondent Name: Ronald G. Ort

Address Line 1: 1041 Route 202-206

Address Line 4: Bridgewater, NEW JERSEY 08807

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: USA0792A

Maribel Mendez

Total Attachments: 2

source=Name Change - RPRPI to APPI#page1.tif source=Name Change - RPRPI to APPI#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 020043 FRAME: 0454

500387715

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "RHONE-POULENC RORER

PHARMACEUTICALS INC." CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "RHONE-POULENC

RORER PHARMACEUTICALS INC." TO "AVENTIS PHARMACEUTICALS PRODUCTS

INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER,

A.D. 1999, AT 11:30 O'CLOCK A.M

9100

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

0145888

DATE:

12-16-99 **PATENT**

REEL: 020043 FRAME: 0455

991542800

0631221

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF RHONE-POULENC RORER PHARMACEUTICALS INC.

The undersigned, being officers of Rhône-Poulenc Rorer Pharmaceuticals Inc. (the "Company"), for the purpose of amending the Certificate of Incorporation pursuant to the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, hereby execute the following Certificate of Amendment:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is RHONE-POULENC RORER PHARMACEUTICALS INC.

SECOND: The following amendment was adopted by the directors and sole shareholder in the manner prescribed by the Delaware General Corporation Law:

Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Aventis Pharmacauticals Products Inc."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation to be duly executed by its Senior Vice President and attested by its Assistant Secretary this 15th day of December, 1999.

RHÔNE-POULENC RORER PHARMACEUTICALS INC.

John R. Leone

Senior Vice President & General Manger

PATENT REEL: 020043 FRAME: 0456

RECORDED: 10/31/2007